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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing

Sent: 21 July 2009 09:09
To: Olson Kendra
Subject: FW: New Premises Licensing Application Objection to:
Fo"o\u Flomn TClass TAallacs com
Flag !
From: |
Sent: 2
To: Lice
Subjec!
Funky Brownz
No. 5 Tottenham Lane
Hornsey,
London
N8 9DL

To whom it concerns,

I am objecting to the New Extended Drinks & Entertainment Licence issued to
"Funky Brownz' for the above premises based on the following licensing objectives:

1. The Prevention of Crime and Disorder:

For years, residents in Ribblesdale Road and, to a lesser extent Gisburn Road, have had to put up
sleepless nights from the sound of noisy violence and drunken behaviour when the above
establishment was managed/owned previously by the Wishing Well Pub.

2. Public Safety:

Drunks hanging around outside the above establishment can be very intimidating to local residents
and people just passing through Ribblesdale Road. If the establishment acquires the reputation for
violence associated with binge drinking on the premises it will lower the the tone of the whole
neighbourhood near the establishment.

3. Prevention of Public Nuisance:

Sleep disruption as noise levels travels far; along with the lack of parking spaces for local residents
and visitors may lead to, at best, unpleasant altercations between local residents and clientéle of the
Funky Brownz establishment above, and at worst actual violence, which could be prevented by
rejecting the application for this licence.

4, The Prevention of Harm to Children:

The likelihood that under 18 teenagers will gain entrance to the above establishment and be exposed
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to full nudity gaming machines and "adult entertainment".
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing

Sent: 21 July 2009 09:09
To: Olson Kendra
Subject: FW: New premises licens'~~ ~r~"eation objection (confidential

Follow lln Elam. Eati—

Dear sir/Madam

I am writing confidentially with extreme concern and objection at the following late-night
application for the following venue -

Funky Brownz

No.5 Tottenham Lane
Hornsey

London N8 9DL

We are a quiet borough full of professionals and families with children. Having a venue that
stays open until 1.30am in the week and 4.30am at the weekend is asking for trouble in the
following areas -

Crime & disorder - I'm pretty sure, judging by the name, that this will entice gun crime, drugs
and drug dealing, drunks looking for the last drink and violence, damage to cars and property,
antisocial toilet behaviour, litter, drink driving, fights and police activity.

Public safety - intimidation of people coming home from work via Hornsey Rail Station, drunks
in the street, gangs loitering outside, fire safety.

Public nuisance - loud DJ music, noisy revellers smoking outside the premises, lack of parking
spaces, increased traffic (taxis, cars, coaches, deliveries).

Harm to children - the nice thing about our area is that it is great for children. With the YMCA
club directly opposite the venue hosting children activities (dancing, clubs etc) how will they
feel seeing adult entertainment, violence and people urinating in the street? Not good.

This venue cannot go ahead. It will only attract the wrong kind of people to what is a good
example of a quiet, professional and respected part of Haringey borough.

Kind regards




Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing
Sent: 21 July 2009 09:08

I

Scunes cU ..-u“y L

To: Licensing

Subject: Re: New Extended Drinks & Entertainment License for "Funky Brownz"

For the Attention of the Haringey Council Licensing Team
Dear Sir/s and/or Madam/s:

I am writing in response to the New Extended Drinks & Entertainment License for "Funky Brownz"
at No. 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey, London N8 9DL. I am writing about this licensing application
with regard to the prevention of crime, disorder, public nuisance and ensuring public safety in my
area. Firstly I was surprised and dismayed not to receive any notice about this change of
establishment function until really recently (and I found out through neighbours and not through any
official channels). Secondly, while there have been some noise and disturbance issues with the
Wishing Well pub, formerly on the same premises, they have not been a significant problem for me.
I would not be averse to another pub in that location with reasonable opening hours.

However, as a resident of Ribblesdale Road, across the street from this establishment, I am very
concerned about the proposal to extend the hours to have new closing hours from 1:30-4:30 am,
especially on weeknights. I am also dismayed by the prospect of having an adult nightclub rather
than a pub down the street. This is a very quiet, residential neighbourhood, with families and young
children who go to bed quite early. It seems to me to be a very strange place to have a nightclub in
the first place, and I would not at all like to have a nightclub a few doors down from my home. I
have no objection to nightclubs or, indeed with adult forms of entertainment, if they are not located
in a residential area.

My husband and I are expecting our first child in December, and we have been very happy with the
atmosphere of our quiet, residential street since moving here in February of 2008. I would be very
dismayed to have that atmosphere disturbed and our neighbourhood disrupted by a nightclub that is
open so late every single night. Even if they have security, I feel that not only will noise be a
problem, but I am also afraid that drunken behaviour and crime will rise in this area as a result of this
nightclub. Frankly, the Wishing Well already brought some undesirable behaviour into our street
(people vomiting and urinating in our front yards, people getting into fights), but at least it was not
open as late as this nightclub will be and did not have as many clientele as are likely to be brought
into a nightclub.

In short, I would very much like this licensing request to be turned down and I am very keen to

attend any public meetings/hearings on this matter so that I can make my concerns known to the
committee in person. Ilook forward to hearing from you soon.
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All the best,
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Olson Iendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing
Sent: 21 July 2009 09:10

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Funky Brownz license application
Foliow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Red

Attachments: Licensing objection.doc; ATT1482965.txt

Licensing  ATT1482965.txt
ection.doc (80 Kl (70 B)

————— Original Message-—---

From: Steve Gale [mailto:sgaleldircon.co.uk]
Sent: 20 July 2009 13:24

To: Licensing

Subject: Funky Brownz license application

Ms Barrett,

After reading your variations, representations & appeals document,
submit a further objection letter.

Regards

Mr Gale.

T would like to

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.

For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




Mr Steve Gale

4 Ribblesdale Road
London

N8 7EP

OBJECTION TO LICENSE APPLICATION

TO: Daliah Barrett (Licensing Lead Officer)

I would like to object strongly to the licensing application for an extended
license at the proposed nightclub ‘Funky Brownz’ at number 5 Tottenham
Lane, Hornsey N8 9DL.

This is on the grounds of :
(1) The prevention of crime and disorder

The premises in the past has been cause of property damage, Fights, litter &
antisocial toilet behavior.

(2) Public safety
Intimidation by drunken behavior, crowds congregating outside & spilling onto
the road in Tottenham Lane, drunken driving.

(3) Prevention of public nuisance
Noise pollution, fighting in the street outside, police activity, crowds outside
after the venue has closed.

This would significantly increase if the new license were granted.

Yours sincerely

Mr Steve Gale.
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behailf of Licensing

Sent: 21 July 2009 09:13

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Daliah Barrett (Licensing Lead Officer)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

Attachments: Licensing application -2.doc; ATT1483127.htm; Times article.doc; ATT1483128.htm;
Letters.pdf, ATT1483129.htm

From: Steve Gale [mailto:sgale@dircon.co.uk]
Sent: 20 July 2009 12:23

To: Licensing

Subject: Re: Daliah Barrett (Licensing Lead Officer)

Ms Barrett,

I didn't realize I needed a degree in licensing law to object to
an application.

I have reworded my letter & am sending it here with some

additional information.

Please could you read the following attachments & now accept
it as a formal objection.

Regards

Mr Gale
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Mr Steve Gale

4 Ribblesdale Road
London

N8 7EP

OBJECTION TO LICENSING APPLICATION

TO: Daliah Barrett (Licensing Lead Officer)

daliah.barrett@haringey.gov.uk

The following is in answer to the points in section ‘P’ of the application.

Section ‘P’ Page 19

(b) The SIA registered door supervisors power & interest will cease the
moment customers vacate the premises. In the past it has been my experience
that the customers congregate outside & that’s when the trouble starts. This is
especially true when it’s an organized function such as a stag night or birthday
nights. I have seen 30-50 people fighting, screaming & shouting up to 4-5am &
this is when the license was for only 2am.

(¢) Most licensed premises in the area end at 1am on weekends, this means
there would be ample time to repair to Funky Brownz from all over Hornsey,
Crouch End, Wood Green & other areas. By this time a large percentage will
be already drunk.

(d) The garden/smoking area according to the plan is open (as it is now)
directly onto Tottenham Lane & opposite the residential area of Ribblesdale
Road. This is not sound proofed & has been a trouble spot in the past.

Summery
The premises of 5 Tottenham Lane has gone through many changes in the last

decade & each one has increased the misery of local residents. When I moved
here it was a family pub (The Railway) with garden’s.

The granting of this late license will increase crime & public disorder to a

degree our local community does not deserve.

Yours sincerely

Steve Gale.
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Licence on Colindale bar to be reviewed after wave
of violent disorder

7:40am Monday 13th April 2009
VIOLENT revellers flowing from a Colindale pub have forced police to call for
a review of the premises’ licence.

Officers have been called to Ash Bar/Funky Browns, in The Hyde, 11 times since
February 13 to reports of violent offences, disorder and offensive weapons.

A report, to go before Barnet Council's Licensing Sub-Committee on April 20,
shows one male has been stabbed and two police officers assaulted. It adds:
"These have all involved people associated with the premises.”

The application for a review has been made by the Metropolitan Police Service and
it states that they are of the opinion Ash Bar/Funky Browns are associated with
serious disorder.

Superintendent Dave Tucker said: "In recent weeks there has been a significant and
real increase in disorder and alcohol related offences at these premises."

They have outlined a series of conditions to "greatly reduce" trouble including
reduced opening hours and permanent security guards on the doors.

One resident, who lives near to the bar but did not want to be identified for fear of
reprisals, said property is regularly damaged by late night drinkers he has seen
coming from the premises.

He said: "No-one should feel under siege in their own home.

"The problems have been going on for months and we just feel that enough is
enough.

"It is the owner’s responsibility to make sure people when they leave, do so in an
orderly fashion and don’t smash up property, as well as making sure trouble makers
don’t hang around there."

The hearing will be held at Barnet House, in High Road, Whetstone at 7pm.
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Olson Kendra

Page 1 of 2

Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing

From:
Sent: 21 July 2009 09:13
To: Olson Kendra
Subject: FW: New Premises Application Objection: Funky Brownz, 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey,
’ London N8 9DL
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag
Attac
From:
Sent: 2u July 20u.
To: Licensing 4
Subject: New Premises Applicawc.. .. ownz, 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey, London N8 9DL

20 July 2009

Haringey Council Licensing Team
Lee Valley Technopark

Ashley Road
Tottenham
N17 9LN

Via email

New Premises Application Objection: Funky Brownz, 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey, London N8 9DL

Dear Sir/Madam

| am submitting this

letter as notice of my objection to the extended license application for business Funky

Brownz, located at the address listed above.

My objection is based on The Prevention of Public Nuisance: including noise travels far, police car activity,
noisy outside smoking areas, music, DJs, cars, sleep disruption.

| request an invitation to the Committee Hearing with the licensing team, owner of the premises and other
local residents in order to discuss my issues of concern.

I look forward to hearing from you with details of the meeting.

Regards,

3t INTIOND




20 July 2009

Haringey Council Licensing Team

Lee Valley Technopark

Ashley Road

Tottenham

N17 SLN

Via email

New Premises Application Objection: Funky Brownz, 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey, London N8 SDL

Dear Sir/Madam

| am submitting this letter as notice of my objection to the extended license application for business
Funky Brownz, located at the address listed above.

My objection is based on The Prevention of Public Nuisance: including ‘noise travels far, police car
activity, noisy outside smoking areas, music, DJs, cars, sleep disruption.’

I request an invitation to the Committee Hearing with the licensing team, owner of the premises and
other local residents in order to discuss my issues of concern.

I look forward to hearing from you with details of the meeting.

Regards,
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Haringey Council Licensing Team 15 Gisburn Road

LONDON N87BS.
Lee Valley Technopark
Ashley Road ;
Tottenham = URBAN ENVIRONNMENT
N17 OLN. 20.7.00. o TR S

a2, sigEy Counch
Z 1 JUL 7009
RECEIVED

- TECHNOPARI, ASHLEY ROAD, 817 SLI
To Whom it may concern, o

NEW PREMISES LICENSING APPLICATION OBJECTION
NO5 TOTTENHAM LANE, HORNSEY N8 9DL] FUNKY BROWNZ].

My husband and | wish to object to the proposal to change the use of "The Wishing
Well" public house on Tottenham Lane, to a night club.

We understand that the proposal is to reopen the premises as a " hip bar restaurant
with a shisha smoking lounge and dance floor', to be hamed " Funky Brownz'.

We understand and a point of deep concern that the intention is to have the
premises open until 4.30am on fridays and saturdays, 2.30am on Thursdays and
1.30 on the other days.

We are suprised not to have received any correspondence from the council
regarding a licensing review or plans to enlarge the building and have learnt about
the proposals from an article written in the Hornsey and Crouch End journal on the
2.7.09. Of course this does not give us the opportunity to prepare and communicate
our objections.

We have been residents in Gisburn Road for fifteen years. As you may know this is
a quiet residential street within 200 yards of the proposed night club. We have two
young children. We are naturally concerned about the potential impact such a
proposal could have on our family. These include the following:

1. The possibility of late at night disturbance caused by inconsiderate users of the
club causing noise and disorder and the impact that would have on our children
and ourselves.

2. | imagine the facility would attract people from other areas with Funky Brownz
looking to have a healthy and thriving business encouraging what could turn out to
be coach loads of people using and enjoying the club, further exacerbating the
point made above. ‘

3. Complaints have been made in the past due to noise, disruption, criminal
damage and even fighting in local residents gardens caused by customers of the
former public house. The fear is that this would reoccur and quite possibly be




worse with the chance to drink some nights until 4.30 am.

4. We are also concerned about the possibility of criminal damage occuring to our
cars and property, drink driving, anti social toilet behaviour, litter and police activity.

5. Although the current owner has ensured security, we are concerned that this
ensures the nightclub is safe and undesirables are evicted from the premises and
their anger and disappointment may well be acted out on our door step.

6. Parking is already an issue in this area with the council refusing to grant a
residents only scheme, the parking demands from the club would only add to an
already intolerable situation.

7. We believe the club would have a negative impact on the resale of our property,
if not to the value, then most certainly make the property less attractive, due to it's
close proximity to an early hours night club.

| am objecting on the grounds of preventing crime and disorder, in my concern for
public safety, in a desire to prevent public nuisance and in preventing harm to the
children in this quiet, residential, family area. | imagine such a nightclub would be
suited to a busy town centre and therefore object to it's proposal strongly.

Yours faithfully

/ft"“/“ Q“@wwg

Mr and Mrs D Sternberg.
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing

Sent: 21 July 2009 10:38
To: Olson Kendra
Subject: FW: New Premises Licensing Application Objection

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

From: Alex Porte [mailto:alex.porte@uk.zurich.com]
Sent: 21 July 2009 09:50

To: Licensing

Subject: New Premises Licensing Application Objection

Address: Funky Brownz, Number 5 Tottenham Lane, Hornsey, London N8 9DL
My Name and Address are:

Alex Porte

37 Church Lane, Hornsey, London N8 7BT

Please could this remain confidential.

Firstly, thank you very much for bringing this matter to our attention and giving me the
opportunity to voice my concerns.

I would like to make an objection to the application made by Funky Brownz on the basis of
Prevention of Crime & Disorder, Public Safety and the Prevention of Public Nuisance. There has
been very noticeable reduction in all three of these licensing objectives in the recent period
where the public house has been closed, suggesting that it is the main root cause of some of
the following problems noticed and experienced on Ribbiesdale Road N8:

Damage to property (recent burnout of parked car on street)

Litter .

Police activity (and hence the by-product of noise and commotion)

Physical intimidation (not experienced but was aware of its presence through neighbours)
Public Nuisance (this is by far the largest issue for me, with Friday and Saturday nights
being particularly disrupted by customer noise between around 1am and 3am)

It seems to me that the area is very much a residential area, and so is not suitable for such an
establishment to be set up.

Regards,

Alex

Alexander Porte

Finance Actuarial (With-Profits)
Zurich Financial Services

802 4636 / 01793 504636
alex.porte@uk.zurich.com

Zurich Financial Services (UKISA) Limited and Zurich Insurance plc are members of the Zurich

21/07/2009
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Financial Services Group which consists of Zurich Financial Services, a company registered in
Switzerland (number CH-023.3.020.5108) and its subsidiary undertakings from time to time.

Zurich Insurance plc, a public limited company incorporated in Ireland Registration No. 13460
Registered Office: Zurich House, Ballsbridge Park, Dublin 4, Ireland

UK branch registered in England and Wales Registration No. BR7985

UK Branch Head Office: The Zurich Centre, 3000 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire PO15
7JZ. Authorised by the Irish Financial Regulator and subject to limited regulation by the Financial
Services Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Financial Services Authority are
available from us on request.

Zurich Financial Services (UKISA) Limited.

Registered in England and Wales under registration number 01860680.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.
Zurich Financial Services (UKISA) Limited is a holding company of the life business in the UK, the
following subsidiaries of which are authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. '

Zurich Assurance Ltd
Registered in England and Wales under registration number 2456671.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.

Zurich Intermediary Group Limited
Registered in England and Wales under registration number 1909111.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.

Zurich Independent Wealth Management Limited
Registered in England and Wales under registration number 2088643.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.

Zurich Advice Network Limited
Registered in England and Wales under registration number 492466.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.

Sterling ISA Managers Limited
Registered in England and Wales under registration number 2395416.
Registered office: UK Life Centre, Station Road, Swindon SN1 1EL.

The information contained in this message is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient, please do not read, copy or otherwise use it and do not disclose it to
anyone else. Please notify the sender of the delivery error and then delete the message from your
system.

Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author only. Communications will be
monitored regularly to improve our service and for security and regulatory purposes. Thank you for
your assistance.

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah on behalf of Licensing

Sent: 21 July 2009 09:15

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: New premises Licensing Application Objection

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

From: akeel abdullah [mailto:keels143@yahoo.co.uk]
Sent: 19 July 2009 20:08

To: Licensing

Subject: New premises Licensing Application Objection

New premises Licensing Application Objection
Funky Brownz, 5 Tottenham Lane Hornsey London N8 9DL

May I take this opportunity to place my objection regarding licensing of the Funky
Brownz premises.
My objections are based on relevant facts and are as follows:

1. Public order. If the licence is granted there will be a long list of public order
offences being committed, this will place extra work on the already undermanned
Hornsey police station. The area is now clean and tidy this will not last if Funky
Browns get to operate at outrageous hours.

2. Prevention of crime and disorder. If the license is granted the problems Woodgreen
faced with the K.O. club will just drift here, there are already a number of late night
pubs and clubs for those that wish to socialise in such establishments. If my vehicle
gets scratched who do I claim from? Smashed bottles, fighting, drink driving are just a
few of the problems we will see here.

3.Public nuisance. Parking is already a problem round here lets not compound the
problem. When someone gets blocked in and the clients of Funky Brownz start double
parking there is sure to be confrontation. I get up at 05:00hrs and don't need to be kept
awake till 02:00hrs.

4. From what I gather based on the other property owned by Raj Patel, Ash bar. There
will be at some point nude entertainment, this is not fitting of an area such as
Hornsey/Crouch end. What is wrong with the west end?

Khalid Abdullah

14 Ribblesdale Rd,
Hornsey,

London

N8 7EP

N1 INT/DOINNO
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This email has been scanned by the MessagelLabs Email Security System.
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